potential adverse impacts to adjoining property will be mitigated. 

b. Structure size. Structures used in conjunction with a farm stand, farm sales, or farmers’ 
market shall comply with the following: 
1. Farm stands. Any permanent structure established and used for a farm stand 

shall not exceed one thousand five hundred (1500) square feet gross floor area.   

2. Farmers’ markets. Any new or existing permanent structure may be used for a 
farmers’ market without limitation to its size. 

3. Farm Sales. Any new or existing permanent structure used for farm sales shall

[...]

a street, road, access easement or lot line than the existing structure.    

.4 Outdoor event and activity areas. The minimum front, side, and rear setbacks for outdoor 

event and activity areas shall be seventy-five (75) feet. In addition, outdoor event and 
activity areas shall be a minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet from any dwelling 
unit on an abutting lot not under the same ownership as the agricultural operation. These 
minimum standards shall not apply to any portion of the agricultural operation that is 
engaged in production agriculture or silviculture, even though it also is used for an

[...]

agritourism activity.  

.5 Parking areas and portable toilets. The minimum front, side, and rear setbacks for 

parking areas and portable toilets shall be seventy-five (75) feet. In addition, parking 
areas and portable toilets shall be a minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet from 
any dwelling unit on an abutting lot not under the same ownership as the agricultural 
operation. 

16-24-6 Prohibited. The following uses are prohibited: 

.1 Restaurants. 

.2 Helicopter rides. 

16-25  Tourist Lodging (Revised 9/29/2021)